1.2
Undermount Slides
King Slide reserves the right to alter specifications of all the products without notice. If the entity is different from the illustration, please refer to the entity.
1A88
Our 1A88 allows you to utilize your furniture elegantly without any effort.
The push-open design will completely change your views about drawers.
Without the handle bar your furniture can keep its fine appearance and more
stylish look can be achieved. The 1A88 employs our meticulously developed

Underm
ount Slides
1
○ X
 Chipboard Screws  System Screws Round Head Screw
Dimension Specifications
Item No.
Total Length
(mm)
Slide Travel
(mm)
Self-Closing Travel
(mm)
Loading Capacity
kg(lb) / pair
1A88-250 250 224 30 34 (75)
1A88-300 300 280 30 34 (75)
1A88-350 350 340 30 34 (75)
1A88-400 400 390 45 34 (75)
1A88-450 450 440 45 34 (75)
1A88-500 500 490 45 34 (75)
1A88-550 550 540 45 34 (75)
●  Red Dots : Minimum Screw Required
Note: Ensure the slide is parallel to the horizon or tilt to cabinet
front on both sides during installation.
Tool-Less Height Adjustment :

min 6
max 19
37
24.5min 27.5
max 13
W : Internal Cabinet Width
Item No.
Total Length
(mm)
Slide Travel
(mm)
Self-Closing Travel
(mm)
Loading Capacity
kg(lb) / pair
1B88-250 250 224 30 34 (75)
1B88-300 300 280 30 34 (75)
1B88-350 350 340 30 34 (75)
1B88-400 400 390 45 34 (75)
1B88-450 450 440 45 34 (75)
1B88-500 500 490 45 34 (75)
1B88-550 550 540 45 34 (75)
○
 Chipboard Screws  System Screws
X
Round Head Screw

-0
Note
Drawer Slide Thickness
Maximum 19 (3/4'')
Item No.
Drawer Length
mm (inch)
Overall Cabinet Depth
mm (inch)
Cabinet Depth With Bracket
mm (inch) Profile Length
mm (inch)
System Screw Locations
mm (inch)
MAX MIN A B
1B88F305 305 (12") 381 (15") 369 (14-9/16") 326 (12-7/8") 318 (12-1/2") 165 (6-1/2") 261 (10-1/4")
1B88F381 381 (15") 457 (18") 446 (17-9/16") 403 (15-7/8") 394 (15-1/2") 165 (6-1/2") 357 (14-1/16")
1B88F457 457 (18") 533 (21") 522 (20-9/16") 479 (18-7/8") 470 (18-1/2") 261 (10-1/4") 453 (17-13/16")
1B88F533 533 (21") 610 (24") 598 (23-9/16") 555 (21-7/8") 546 (21-1/2") 261 (10-1/4") 517 (20-3/8")
Fit with American standard 3" cabinet depth system.
Dimension Specifications
Space Requirement
Drawer Removal: